	S1-2
	8:35 P.M.
HK TIME
(12.05.2019)
FR Time
2:35 P.M.
(12.05.2019)
	Prix de Saint-Georges (Group 3)
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	ParisLongchamp, France - Turf - 1000 Metres (Straight) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Weights (excluding penalties & allowances): 3yo 119lb; 4yo+ 128lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €80,000
1st €40,000, 2nd €16,000, 3rd €12,000, 4th €8,000, 5th €4,000
 


	
	
	咖啡烘焙
戴卓雅
( - ) 
BAKOEL KOFFIE (IRE) 5 b h
Mauricio Delcher-Sanchez
[]
Naaqoos (GB)－Diamond Square (FR) (Dyhim Diamond (IRE))
Owner(s): Berend Van Dalfsen

	Lifetime
:
22 (4-8-1)
Turf
:
14 (2-4-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
8 (2-4-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,290,296
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	6/8
	13Oct18
	L
	Prix de Bonneval 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	S 
	131
	
	Aurelien Lemaitre
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.03.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	3.5
	11.4
	
	
	El Astronaute (IRE) 
King Malpic (FR) 
Fashion Queen (GB) 
	

	5/10
	28Oct18
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR33,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	Quentin Perrette
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.27.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.8
	16.8
	
	
	Repercussion (GB) 
Lilly Kafeine (FR) 
Miracle des Aigles (FR) 
	

	2/8
	15Nov18
	
	3yo+ Conditions
EUR40,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Tony Piccone
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.08.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	18.1
	
	
	Bayoun (FR) 
Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Cheikeljack (FR) 
	

	2/8
	5Mar19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR30,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Tony Piccone
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.17.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	9.9
	
	
	Forza Capitano (FR) 
Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Viscount Barfield (GB) 
	

	1/8
	29Mar19
	L
	Prix Cor De Chasse 3yo+
EUR52,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Tony Piccone
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.02.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	3F
	
	
	Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Batwan (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	


	
	
	酸味青果
蘇國邦
( - ) 
BATWAN (FR) 4 gr g
Philippe Sogorb
[]
Kendargent (FR)－Matwan (FR) (Indian Rocket (GB))
Owner(s): Guy Pariente

	Lifetime
:
13 (2-2-2)
Turf
:
7 (1-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
4 (0-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
6 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$606,173
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	11/11
	31Jul18
	L
	Prix de Tourgeville 3yo
EUR55,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Anthony Crastus
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.40.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	6.3
	16.8
	CP
	
	Masaarr (USA) 
First Contact (IRE) 
Red Mist (GB) 
	

	2/12
	15Jan19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR28,000
	CSM, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	Gregory Benoist
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.36.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Nk
	30.6
	
	
	Rominou (FR) 
Batwan (FR) 
Rip (FR) 
	

	9/12
	30Jan19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR28,000
	CSM, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	Gregory Benoist
	12
	
	
	
	
	1.34.43
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	3.5
	3.8F
	
	
	Diwan Senora (FR) 
Yuman (FR) 
Walec (GB) 
	

	12/13
	16Feb19
	L
	Prix Saonois 4yo+
EUR52,000
	CSM, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	
	Julien Auge
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.34.48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12
	8.5
	15.1
	
	
	Volfango (IRE) 
Bayoun (FR) 
Miracle des Aigles (FR) 
	

	2/8
	29Mar19
	L
	Prix Cor De Chasse 3yo+
EUR52,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.02.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	8.4
	
	
	Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Batwan (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	


	
	
椰子城
戴卓雅
( - ) 
COCO CITY (FR) 5 b g
Mauricio Delcher-Sanchez
[]
Elusive City (USA)－Coco (USA) (Storm Bird (CAN))
Owner(s): Jean-Edouard Mazery

	Lifetime
:
21 (4-1-3)
Turf
:
18 (4-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,099,706
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	28Jul18
	L
	Prix du Cercle 3yo+
EUR52,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Tony Piccone
	4
	
	
	
	
	0.58.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	7.2
	
	
	Coco City (FR) 
Fashion Queen (GB) 
Antonella (GB) 
	

	5/13
	16Sep18
	G3
	Prix du Petit Couvert 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Tony Piccone
	10
	
	
	
	
	0.56.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	2
	7.8
	
	
	Tantheem (GB) 
City Light (FR) 
Muthmir (IRE) 
	

	8/8
	13Oct18
	L
	Prix de Bonneval 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Tony Piccone
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.03.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	7.3
	7.3
	
	
	El Astronaute (IRE) 
King Malpic (FR) 
Fashion Queen (GB) 
	

	4/8
	29Mar19
	L
	Prix Cor De Chasse 3yo+
EUR52,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	136
	
	Olivier Peslier
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.02.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	4
	9.9
	
	
	Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Batwan (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	

	6/6
	26Apr19
	L
	Prix Servanne 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Tony Piccone
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.09.21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	8.5
	14
	
	
	Inns of Court (IRE) 
City Light (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 8:35 P.M.    S1-2 Prix de Saint-Georges
FR Time 2:35 P.M.

	
	


	
	
力之統帥
潘濤
( - ) 
FORZA CAPITANO (FR) 4 b/br c
Henri-Alex Pantall
[]
Captain Marvelous (IRE)－Fantasia (GER) (Monsun (GER))
Owner(s): Georg Kern

	Lifetime
:
13 (4-0-3)
Turf
:
10 (3-0-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (1-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,027,749
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/12
	8Jul18
	L
	Prix Kistena 3yo
EUR55,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.09.60
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1.3
	16
	
	
	Teckwin (FR) 
Vanbrugh (USA) 
Marianafoot (FR) 
	

	1/8
	13Oct18
	
	3yo Conditions
EUR35,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.10.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	6.4
	
	
	Forza Capitano (FR) 
High Dream Milena (FR) 
Awaamir (IRE) 
	

	3/11
	31Oct18
	G3
	Prix de Seine-Et-Oise 3yo+
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	VS 
	125
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.12.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1
	10.5
	
	
	Snazzy Jazzy (IRE) 
The Right Man (GB) 
Forza Capitano (FR) 
	

	1/8
	5Mar19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR30,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.17.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	6.5
	
	
	Forza Capitano (FR) 
Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Viscount Barfield (GB) 
	

	7/11
	19Apr19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
GBP147,555
	LIN, GB
	 
	1201 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	131
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.09.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	10.5
	13/2
	
	
	Kachy (GB) 
George Bowen (IRE) 
Merhoob (IRE) 
	


	
	
金華彩
巴利
( - ) 
GOLD VIBE (IRE) 6 ch g
Pascal Bary
[]
Dream Ahead (USA)－Whisper Dance (USA) (Stravinsky (USA))
Owner(s): Pan Sutong Racing Bloodstock

	Lifetime
:
19 (4-8-1)
Turf
:
18 (4-7-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (0-4-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,243,178
Track
:
3 (0-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (0-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/8
	27Jun18
	L
	Prix Hampton 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.58.69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.8
	2.4F
	CP
	
	Son Cesio (FR) 
Imperial Tango (FR) 
Gold Vibe (IRE) 
	

	6/11
	26Aug18
	G3
	Prix De Meautry Barriere 3yo+
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.09.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	6.5
	6.2
	CP
	
	Tantheem (GB) 
Laugh A Minute (GB) 
Coeur de Beaute (FR) 
	

	10/13
	16Sep18
	G3
	Prix du Petit Couvert 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Cristian Demuro
	3
	
	
	
	
	0.56.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	7.8
	10.7
	B
	
	Tantheem (GB) 
City Light (FR) 
Muthmir (IRE) 
	

	2/16
	7Oct18
	G1
	Prix de l'Abbaye de Longchamp 2yo+
EUR350,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Cristian Demuro
	3
	
	
	
	
	0.57.11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	27.1
	B
	
	Mabs Cross (GB) 
Gold Vibe (IRE) 
Soldier's Call (GB) 
	

	6/11
	31Oct18
	G3
	Prix de Seine-Et-Oise 3yo+
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	VS 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.12.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	2.3
	6.6
	B
	
	Snazzy Jazzy (IRE) 
The Right Man (GB) 
Forza Capitano (FR) 
	


	
	
子承父業
卓必達
( - ) 
KEN COLT (IRE) 4 b g
Fabrice Chappet
[]
Kendargent (FR)－Velvet Revolver (IRE) (Mujahid (USA))
Owner(s): Roy Racing Ltd

	Lifetime
:
8 (2-1-1)
Turf
:
8 (2-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (1-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$438,448
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/11
	9May18
	G3
	Prix Texanita 3yo
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.03.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	5
	42.1
	
	
	Alistair (FR) 
Beau Ideal (GB) 
Arecibo (FR) 
	

	1/7
	20Jun18
	
	3yo Conditions
EUR28,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.03.93
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	5
	
	
	Ken Colt (IRE) 
Time to Fly (FR) 
Parigote (FR) 
	

	4/9
	28Jul18
	L
	Prix du Cercle 3yo+
EUR52,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	123
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.58.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1.3
	3.4F
	
	
	Coco City (FR) 
Fashion Queen (GB) 
Antonella (GB) 
	

	11/13
	16Sep18
	G3
	Prix du Petit Couvert 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	1
	
	
	
	
	0.56.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	12.5
	54.7
	
	
	Tantheem (GB) 
City Light (FR) 
Muthmir (IRE) 
	

	2/10
	16Apr19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR28,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GS 
	123
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.58.21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	3
	3.1F
	
	
	Tallinski (IRE) 
Ken Colt (IRE) 
Orangefield (FR) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 8:35 P.M.    S1-2 Prix de Saint-Georges
FR Time 2:35 P.M.

	
	


	
	
六號客機
馬索尼
( - ) 
SESTILIO JET (FR) 4 b c
Andrea Marcialis
[]
French Fifteen (FR)－Hideaway Girl (GB) (Fasliyev (USA))
Owner(s): Akhal Teke Properties

	Lifetime
:
16 (7-3-2)
Turf
:
14 (6-3-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
3 (0-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (2-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,348,807
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/7
	4Oct18
	
	3yo Hcp
EUR40,000
	CMP, FR
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Cristian Demuro
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.25.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	5
	
	
	Sestilio Jet (FR) 
River Cannes (FR) 
Time to Fly (FR) 
	

	1/11
	8Nov18
	
	3yo Conditions
EUR35,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	129
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.15.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SNk
	3.8
	
	
	Sestilio Jet (FR) 
One Last Night (IRE) 
Time to Fly (FR) 
	

	6/8
	5Mar19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR30,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Cristian Demuro
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.17.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	6
	4.6
	
	
	Forza Capitano (FR) 
Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Viscount Barfield (GB) 
	

	3/8
	29Mar19
	L
	Prix Cor De Chasse 3yo+
EUR52,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	132
	
	Alexis Badel
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.02.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	3.3
	5.5
	
	
	Bakoel Koffie (IRE) 
Batwan (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	

	3/6
	26Apr19
	L
	Prix Servanne 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	Cristian Demuro
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.09.21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.8
	12
	
	
	Inns of Court (IRE) 
City Light (FR) 
Sestilio Jet (FR) 
	


	
	
太好了
韓納
( - ) 
SOSUME (FR) 3 b g
Gavin Hernon
[]
Siyouni (FR)－Louve Rouge (FR) (Gold Away (IRE))
Owner(s): Maura Gittins

	Lifetime
:
9 (1-0-3)
Turf
:
6 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-0-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$190,684
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/11
	16Oct18
	
	2yo Hcp
GBP11,037
	KEM, GB
	 
	1200 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	122
	
	David Egan
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.12.24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	2
	5/1
	H
	
	Tinto (GB) 
Isaan Queen (IRE) 
Tin Hat (IRE) 
	

	3/13
	23Oct18
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Tony Piccone
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.09.60
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.5
	8.7
	
	
	Tertius (FR) 
Come Back (GB) 
Sosume (FR) 
	

	3/8
	14Nov18
	
	2yo Hcp
GBP9,754
	KEM, GB
	 
	1400 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	120
	
	Clifford Lee
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.27.24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.3
	9/2
	H
	
	Hold Still (IRE) 
Fume (IRE) 
Sosume (FR) 
	

	1/13
	15Mar19
	
	3yo Mdn
EUR25,000
	FBL, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Antoine Hamelin
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.10.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	5.6
	
	
	Sosume (FR) 
Brazing (FR) 
Circle of Hands (IRE) 
	

	4/7
	10Apr19
	
	3yo Conditions
EUR28,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Antoine Hamelin
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.11.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.8
	6.6
	
	
	Wind Test (GB) 
Milord's Song (FR) 
Big Boots (IRE) 
	


	
	
零食家族
祁德利
( - ) 
THE BROGHIE MAN (GB) 4 ch g
Adrian Keatley
[]
Cityscape (GB)－Suelita (GB) (Dutch Art (GB))
Owner(s): Eamon Cleary

	Lifetime
:
14 (2-1-2)
Turf
:
14 (2-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2019
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$682,511
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/12
	8Jun18
	
	3yo Hcp
EUR47,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GF 
	135
	
	Danny Sheehy
	12
	
	
	
	
	0.59.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	3.8
	10/1
	V/TT
	
	Blue Uluru (IRE) 
Dali (USA) 
Emadee (IRE) 
	

	14/15
	30Aug18
	L
	Abergwaun S. 3yo+
EUR55,000
	TIP, IRE
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	GY 
	134
	
	Gerald Mosse
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.58.36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	14
	11
	12/1
	V/TT
	
	Blue Uluru (IRE) 
Hit The Bid (GB) 
Different League (FR) 
	

	13/26
	16Sep18
	
	3yo+ Hcp
EUR141,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GY 
	128
	
	Ben Coen
	27
	
	
	
	
	1.12.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	13
	4.5
	33/1
	V/TT
	
	Soffia (GB) 
Smash Williams (IRE) 
My Amigo (GB) 
	

	6/14
	14Oct18
	L
	Waterford Testimonial S. 3yo+
EUR45,000
	NAV, IRE
	 
	1149 St
Turf 
	Y 
	134
	
	Michael Hussey
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.13.02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	3
	16/1
	V/TT
	
	Medicine Jack (GB) 
Lost Treasure (IRE) 
Smash Williams (IRE) 
	

	13/14
	10Nov18
	L
	Wentworth S. 3yo+
GBP40,000
	DON, GB
	 
	1202 St
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Gerald Mosse
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.13.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	13
	24
	40/1
	V/TT
	
	Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) 
Hey Jonesy (IRE) 
Eirene (GB) 
	


